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- ANSI/TIA-568-C.3

- 1SO 11801

- ITU-T G.652.D / ITU-T G.657.A1, A2

- ITU-T G.651.0M2, OM3, OM4

- IEC60332-1 IEC60332-3IEEE 383

- IEC 60793 IEC 60794

- ANSI/TIA/EIA 492AAA/492AAB

- CNS14301° EL3600-638&3

- Telcordia GR-20-CORE

* RoHS compliant (2011/65/EU)

Jacket Jacket

PBT Tube PBT Tube

Rip Cord

Aramid & Glass Yarn Filler Aramid & Glass Yarn Filler

Jacket:PE/LSOH( SR 1kiR1E B R %)

Fiber Core Geometric Characteristics Product Environmental Condition

Type ITU-T G.652.D/ G.657.A1/ G.657.A2 | ITU-T G.651.0M2 / OM3 / OM4 Storage/Shipping LSOH/PE 20/-40°C to +75/85°C
Core Diameter 20£04um 500 £25um Installation  LSOH/PE 10°C to +60°C
Clad Diameter 1254 0.7um 125+ 1um Operation  LSOH/PE 220/-40°C to +75/85°C
Coating Diameter 240 £ 5 um 245 + 10 um
Attenuation @1310 nm < 0.4 dB/km @850 nm < 3.5dB/km
Attenuation 1550 nm|  @1550 nm < 0.3 dB/km @1300 nm < 1.0 dB/km
Product Construction Product Reliability Characteristics
Fiber Core Count 4~24 Items Values
PBT Tube Diameter 20 ~25+0.2mm Tensile Strength(TIA/EIA-455-33A) SM<02dB MM<0.3dB
PBT Tube Count 4~12C Single/ 24C Twin Crush Test(TIA/EIA-455-41A) SM<0.2dB MM <03 dB

Dielectric Strength Members

10 Clusters of Kevlar 1500D

5 Clusters E Glass 1000D
PE/FRP Strength Members 2 E-Glass FRP 0.5 mm
Jacket Diameter 6.5/8.0+ 0.3mm

Jacket Color

Black with Yellow/Orange/Aqua Strip

Tensile Loading (Short Term / Long Term)

2700 N /900N

Repeated Bending(TIA/EIA-455-104A)

SM<0.2dB MM<0.3dB

Impact Test(TIA/EIA-455-25B)

SM<0.2dB MM<0.3dB

Torsion Test(TIA/EIA-455-85A)

SM<0.2dB MM<0.3dB

Crush Load (Short Term / Long Term) 1000 N/ 300 N(100mm) Package
Bend Radius (Short Term / Long Term) 15 /10 Times of Cable Diameter Condition Dimension Length
Plywood Reel 760x320x510x460 mm | 3000 m
Fiber Color Code (PZESE &M O] (kFEKE] i)
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Color Blue Orange Green Brown Slate White Red Black Yellow Violet Rose Aqua
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> WONDERFUL HI-TECH CO,, LTD.
http://www.wontex.com

4> WONDERFUL CABLING SYSTEMS
http://www.wondernet.com.tw

) ABAINDUSTRY INC.(U.S.A)
http://www.aba-cable.com

<> WONDERFUL WIRE & CABLE CO,, LTD (VIETNAM) €» SHANGHAI ELITECH TECHNOLOGY CO,, LTD.
http://www.vwt-wonderful.com/

http://www.wontex.com.cn

4 THAI WONDERFUL WIRE CABLE CO.,, LTD.
(THAILAND)

http://www.thaiwonderful.com

4> WANSHIH ELECTRONIC CO.LTD
http://www.wanshih.com.tw

‘ WONDERFUL PHOTOELECTRICITY
(DONG GUAN) CO,, LTD.

http://www.wonderful-wire.com.cn




